St. John The Baptist Parish News Release

Boil Water Advisory Lifted for Reserve, Garyville, Mt. Airy and West Bank Water Customers

Boil Water Advisory Lifted for Reserve, Garyville, Mt. Airy and West Bank Water Customers

Monday, June 24, 2019 – 12:30 p.m.  

ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST PARISH – The Boil Water Advisory for Reserve, Garyville, Mt. Airy and West Bank customers is lifted today, Monday, June 24, 2019 at 12:30 p.m. Test results by the Louisiana Department of Health were negative for contaminants and the water is safe for consumption.

As a result, Reserve, Garyville, Mt. Airy and West Bank water customers can resume normal water use. The St. John the Baptist Parish Utilities Department appreciate all efforts made during the advisory and apologize for the inconvenience bestowed on residents and businesses in the affected areas.  

To receive the latest updates from St. John Parish, register for alerts by visiting the Parish website at sjbparish.com and clicking on “Stay Connected” or by calling the Parish Office at 985-652-9569 during normal business hours.

###


Twitter